

EN: PLANTDROPS – USER MANUAL



1. Insert the regulator valve into the watering cone.
2. Cut the bottom of a plastic bottle, turn it on its head and thread the threaded bottle neck into the watering cone socket.
3. Rotate the valve to adjust water dripping speed.
4. Once assembled, insert the tip of the PLANTDROP into the soil next to the plant.

SI: PLANTDROPS - UPORABNIŠKI PRIROČNIK



1. Regulatorski ventil vstavite v stožec za zalivanje.
2. Odrežite dno plastične steklenice, jo obrnite na glavo in navojni vrat steklenice vstavite v vtičnico zalivalnega stožca.
3. Zavrtite ventil, da prilagodite hitrost kapljanja vode.
4. Ko je naprava sestavljena, vstavite konico PLANTDROP v zemljo ob rastlini.

HR: PLANTDROPS – KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK



1. Umetnite regulatorni ventil u zalijevajuću konu.
2. Odrežite dno plastične boce, okrenite je naopako i provucite navojeni vrat boce u utičnicu zalijevajuće konu.
3. Okrenite ventil kako biste prilagodili brzinu kapanja vode.
4. Nakon montaže, umetnite vrh PLANTDROP-a u tlo pored biljke.

IT: PLANTDROPS - MANUALE D'USO



1. Inserire la valvola di regolazione nel cono di irrigazione.
2. Tagliare il fondo di una bottiglia di plastica, girarla sulla testa e infilare il collo filettato della bottiglia nella presa del cono di irrigazione.
3. Ruotare la valvola per regolare la velocità di gocciolamento dell'acqua.
4. Una volta assemblato, inserire la punta del PLANTDROP nel terreno accanto alla pianta.



1. Stecken Sie das Regulierventil in den Bewässerungskonus.
2. Schneiden Sie den Boden einer Plastikflasche ab, drehen Sie sie auf den Kopf und schrauben Sie den Flaschenhals mit Gewinde in den Anschluss des Bewässerungskonus.
3. Drehen Sie das Ventil, um die Geschwindigkeit der Wassertropfen einzustellen.
4. Nach dem Zusammenbau stecken Sie die Spitze des PLANTDROP in die Erde neben der Pflanze.

CZ: PLANTDROPS - UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA



1. Vložte regulační ventil do zavlažovacího kuželu.
2. Odřízněte dno plastové láhve, otočte ji na hlavu a hrdlo láhve se závitem zasuňte do zásuvky zavlažovacího kužele.
3. Otáčením ventilu nastavte rychlost odkapávání vody.
4. Po sestavení zasuňte špičku PLANTDROP do půdy vedle rostliny.

PL: PLANTDROPS - INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI



1. Włóż zawór regulatora do stożka nawadniania.
2. Odetnij dno plastikowej butelki, obróć ją na górze i wkręć gwintowaną szyjkę butelki w gniazdo stożka nawadniającego.
3. Obróć zawór, aby wyregulować prędkość kapania wody.
4. Po zmontowaniu włóż końcówkę PLANTDROP do gleby obok rośliny.

HU: PLANTDROPS - FELHASZNÁLÓI KÉZIKÖNYV



1. Helyezze be a szabályozószelepet az öntözőkúpba.
2. Vágja le egy műanyag palack alját, fordítsa a fejére, és a palack menetes nyakát csavarja be az öntözőkúp aljzatába.
3. Forgassa el a szelepet a vízcsepegés sebességének beállításához.
4. Összeszerelés után helyezze a PLANTDROP hegyét a növény melletti talajba.

BG: PLANTDROPS - РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ



1. Поставете регулиращия вентил в конуса за поливане.
2. Изрежете дъното на пластмасова бутилка, обърнете я наопаки и вкарайте гърлото на бутилката с резба в гнездото на конуса за поливане.
3. Завъртете вентила, за да регулирате скоростта на капене на водата.
4. След като се сглоби, поставете накрайника на PLANTDROP в почвата до растението.

LV: PLANTDROPS - LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA



1. Ievietojiet regulatora vārstu laistīšanas konusā.

2. Nogrieziet plastmasas pudeles dibenu, pagrieziet to uz galvas un ieskrūvējiet pudeles kakliņu ar vītņi laistīšanas konusa ligzdā.

3. Pagrieziet vārstu, lai regulētu ūdens pilēšanas ātrumu.

4. Kad tas ir samontēts, ievietojiet PLANTDROPS galu augsnē blakus augam.

LT: PLANTDROPS - NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS



1. Įstatykite reguliavimo vožtuvą į laistymo kūgį.
2. Nupjaukite plastikinio butelio dugną, apverskite jį galvute ir įkiškite butelio kaklelį su sriegiu į laistymo kūgio lizdą.
3. Sukite vožtuvą, kad sureguliuotumėte vandens lašėjimo greitį.
4. Sumontavę įkiškite PLANTDROP antgalį į dirvą šalia augalo.

GR: PLANTDROPS - ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ



1. Τοποθετήστε τη ρυθμιστική βαλβίδα στον κώνο ποτίσματος.
2. Κόψτε το κάτω μέρος ενός πλαστικού μπουκαλιού, γυρίστε το στο κεφάλι του και βιδώστε το σπειρωτό λαιμό του μπουκαλιού στην υποδοχή του κώνου ποτίσματος.
3. Περιστρέψτε τη βαλβίδα για να ρυθμίσετε την ταχύτητα στάλαξης του νερού.
4. Αφού συναρμολογηθεί, τοποθετήστε το άκρο του PLANTDROP στο χώμα δίπλα στο φυτό.